PINE MOUNTAIN ROAD PM 15.37 STORM DAMAGE RESTORATION PROJECT						'S ESTIMATE BIDDER 1		*BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		BIDDER 4		
COUNTY PROJECT No. C31858							Rege Construction Inc.		*Cupples Excavation Inc.		Argonaut Constructors Inc.		Ground Control Inc.	
No. S/I	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE I	TEM TOTAL
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,592.00	\$4,592.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,574.00	\$7,574.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,402.00	\$23,402.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$38,544.00	\$38,544.00
3	120102	FLAGGING	FA	20000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$41.00	\$820.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$177.00	\$3,540.00
5	120182	PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	35.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$113.00	\$3,955.00	\$28.57	\$999.95	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$112.00	\$3,920.00
6	120206	PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEMS (EA)	EA	2.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,897.00	\$7,794.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$21,054.00	\$42,108.00
7	128653A	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DAY	70.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$61.00	\$4,270.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$414.00	\$28,980.00
8	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	740.00	\$100.00	\$74,000.00	\$26.00	\$19,240.00	\$28.37	\$20,993.80	\$55.00	\$40,700.00	\$46.00	\$34,040.00
9	129110A	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	6.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,607.00	\$9,642.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,308.00	\$31,848.00
10	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,687.00	\$7,687.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,507.00	\$32,507.00
11	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,778.00	\$25,778.00
12	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,996.00	\$11,996.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
13	170106A	REMOVE TREE	EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,562.00	\$3,124.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	940.00	\$250.00	\$235,000.00	\$116.00	\$109,040.00	\$212.76	\$199,994.40	\$110.00	\$103,400.00	\$168.00	\$157,920.00
15 F	193004	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CULVERT)	CY	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$846.00	\$1,692.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
16	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	3300.00	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.56	\$5,148.00	\$1.56	\$5,148.00	\$2.00	\$6,600.00
17	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	405.00	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$13.00	\$5,265.00	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$9.15	\$3,705.75	\$8.00	\$3,240.00
18	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	12000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.75	\$9,000.00	\$0.63	\$7,560.00	\$1.10	\$13,200.00
19	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	170.00	\$350.00	\$59,500.00	\$322.00	\$54,740.00	\$205.88	\$34,999.60	\$230.00	\$39,100.00	\$141.00	\$23,970.00
20	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	136.00	\$575.00	\$78,200.00	\$304.00	\$41,344.00	\$628.00	\$85,408.00	\$475.00	\$64,600.00	\$454.00	\$61,744.00
21	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	205.00	\$165.00	\$33,825.00	\$55.00	\$11,275.00	\$39.02	\$7,999.10	\$60.00	\$12,300.00	\$67.00	\$13,735.00
22	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$446.00	\$446.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00
23	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	259.00	\$20.00	\$5,180.00	\$11.00	\$2,849.00	\$4.63	\$1,199.17	\$30.00	\$7,770.00	\$31.00	\$8,029.00
24	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	231.00	\$100.00	\$23,100.00	\$28.00	\$6,468.00	\$48.55	\$11,215.05	\$60.00	\$13,860.00	\$88.00	\$20,328.00
25	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	49.00	\$400.00	\$19,600.00	\$229.00	\$11,221.00	\$208.16	\$10,199.84	\$315.00	\$15,435.00	\$529.00	\$25,921.00
26	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$4,875.00			\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,510.00	\$12,550.00
27	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	9.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$317.00	\$2,853.00		\$2,399.94	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$620.00	\$5,580.00
28	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	0.30	\$9,700.00	\$2,910.00	\$10,921.00	\$3,276.30	\$3,333.00	\$999.90	\$14,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,621.00	\$2,286.30
29	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B)	CY	7.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$613.00	\$4,291.00		\$2,499.98	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$701.00	\$4,907.00
30	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	21.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	 	\$1,113.00	\$71.42		\$9.00	\$189.00	\$74.00	\$1,554.00
31	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	236.00	\$45.00	\$10,620.00	\$8.00	\$1,888.00	\$10.60	\$2,501.60	\$2.50	\$590.00	\$29.00	\$6,844.00
32	800051	FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST)	LF	7.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$293.00	\$2,051.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$492.00	\$3,444.00
33	803170	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	102.00	\$100.00	\$10,200.00	\$54.00	\$5,508.00		\$5,000.04	\$100.00	\$10,200.00	\$321.00	\$32,742.00
34		MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	+			-		\$200.00	\$596.00	\$596.00
35	999990		LS	1.00	\$96,700.00	\$96,700.00	\$63,613.00	\$63,613.00				\$37,000.00	\$65,882.00	\$65,882.00
				BID TOTAL	,	\$966,670.00	· ·	\$470,678.30		\$510,698.19	,	\$530,332.75	,	\$787,706.30
	*Apparent	low responsive and responsible bidder				•				s from Bid Book		,		
									-	\$ 510,706.31				
										· ·				
									Discrepency	Φ 8.12				